

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 07/15/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/15/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : EAST MONTPELIER BF EWP2(1)

CONTRACT ID : 16B065  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/21/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 EAST MONTPELIER BF EWP2(1): LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF  
 WASHINGTON, TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER, ON US ROUTE 2, NEAR THE  
 INTERSECTION WITH VERMONT ROUTE 14 SOUTH.

TOWN(S) : EAST MONTPELIER  
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON  
 DISTRICT : D07

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALL AND CONDUIT FOR  
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 679,950.00	100.0000%
2	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 866,868.00	127.4900%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	6400.00000	6400.00	9500.00000	9500.00		
0010 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	175.0000 CY	160.00000	28000.00	25.00000	4375.00		
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	12.0000 CY	75.00000	900.00	75.00000	900.00		
0020 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	990.0000 LB	3.00000	2970.00	2.00000	1980.00		
0025 541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	9.0000 CY	1300.00000	11700.00	690.00000	6210.00		
0030 601.0817	18" RCP CLASS V	37.0000 LF	155.00000	5735.00	250.00000	9250.00		
0035 601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	45.0000 LF	115.00000	5175.00	178.00000	8010.00		
0040 601.7015	18" CPEPES	1.0000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	256.00000	256.00		
0045 604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4' X 4')	2.0000 EACH	5100.00000	10200.00	5770.00000	11540.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 07/15/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/15/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER BF EWP2(1)

CONTRACT ID : 16B065

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4' X 6')	3.000 EACH	9000.00000	27000.00	8485.00000	25455.00		
0055 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	2.000 MGAL	300.00000	600.00	100.00000	200.00		
0060 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000 TON	1200.00000	1200.00	100.00000	100.00		
0065 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	4.000 CY	85.00000	340.00	110.00000	440.00		
0070 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	25.000 LF	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00		
0075 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	300.000 HR	96.00000	28800.00	100.00000	30000.00		
0080 630.15 FLAGGERS	1100.000 HR	30.00000	33000.00	45.00000	49500.00		
0085 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
0090 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	66820.00000	66820.00	182000.00000	182000.00		
0095 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	2750.00000	8250.00	5000.00000	15000.00		
0100 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	9.000 SY	10.00000	90.00	10.00000	90.00		
0105 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	135.000 SY	12.00000	1620.00	9.00000	1215.00		
0110 651.15 SEED	20.000 LB	24.00000	480.00	8.00000	160.00		
0115 651.18 FERTILIZER	110.000 LB	5.00000	550.00	7.00000	770.00		
0120 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	900.00000	450.00	500.00000	250.00		
0125 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	1100.00000	550.00	500.00000	250.00		
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	100.000 CY	86.00000	8600.00	50.00000	5000.00		
0135 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0140 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	20.00000	800.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 07/15/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/15/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER BF EWP2(1)

CONTRACT ID : 16B065

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	175.00000	175.00	175.00000	175.00		
0150 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	115.000	SY	3.00000	345.00	4.00000	460.00		
0155 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	30.000	CY	60.00000	1800.00	35.00000	1050.00		
0160 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	20.000	CY	65.00000	1300.00	35.00000	700.00		
0165 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00	150.00000	150.00		
0170 653.45 FILTER BAG	2.000	EACH	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00		
0175 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	280.000	LF	2.50000	700.00	2.00000	560.00		
0180 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	240.000	LF	1.00000	240.00	1.00000	240.00		
0185 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, FILTER FIBER)	3.000	EACH	200.00000	600.00	700.00000	2100.00		
0190 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTION DRILLING OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	100.000	HR	650.00000	65000.00	405.00000	40500.00		
0195 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	40.000	HR	470.00000	18800.00	405.00000	16200.00		
0200 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(10")(HDPE)	54.000	LF	140.00000	7560.00	260.00000	14040.00		
0205 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(4")(HDPE)	1120.000	LF	41.25000	46200.00	37.00000	41440.00		
0210 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE)(18"	37.000	LF	425.00000	15725.00	414.00000	15318.00		
0215 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE)(42"	88.000	LF	1050.00000	92400.00	1093.00000	96184.00		
0220 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	46000.00000	46000.00	200000.00000	200000.00		
0225 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE GRAVITY RETAINING WALL WITH PEDESTRIAN RAILING)	71.000	SY	1775.00000	126025.00	950.00000	67450.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	679,950.00	\$	866,868.00	\$	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 07/15/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/15/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER BF EWP2(1)

CONTRACT ID : 16B065

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	679,950.00	\$	866,868.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	679,950.00	\$	866,868.00	\$	